

FILED
In the District Court
PAWNEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
APR 7 2025
ILA POTTS, Court Clerk
BY: _____
DEPT. _____

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF PAWNEE COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA,)
)
 Plaintiff,)
v.)
)
 CHRISTINE JOAN ECHOHAWK,)
 DOB: APRIL 1971,)
 SSN: XXX-XX-3278,)
)
 Defendant.)

Case No. CF-2025-24

INFORMATION

Gentner Drummond, Oklahoma Attorney General, informs the District Court, that:

- COUNT I:** That on, about, or between, September 30, 2024 and October 1, 2024, CHRISTINE JOAN ECHOHAWK, committed the crime of UNLAWFUL USE OF CRIMINAL PROCEEDS in PAWNEE COUNTY, Oklahoma, by knowingly or intentionally conducting financial transactions involving proceeds derived from specified unlawful activity that were designed to disguise the nature, ownership and/or control of the proceeds, to wit: by depositing \$10,000.00 fraudulently obtained from [REDACTED] and then transferring the money in a manner intended to hide the identity of an unidentified co-conspirator, contrary to the provisions of Section 2001(D) of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
- COUNT II:** That on, about, or between, October 29, 2024 and October 30, 2024, CHRISTINE JOAN ECHOHAWK, committed the crime of UNLAWFUL USE OF CRIMINAL PROCEEDS in PAWNEE COUNTY, Oklahoma, by knowingly or intentionally conducting financial transactions involving proceeds derived from specified unlawful activity that were designed to disguise the nature, ownership and/or control of the proceeds, to wit: by depositing \$90,000.00 fraudulently obtained from [REDACTED] and then transferring the money in a manner intended to hide the identity of an unidentified co-conspirator, contrary to the provisions of Section 2001(D) of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

- COUNT III:** That on, about, December 12, 2024, CHRISTINE JOAN ECHOHAWK, committed the crime of UNLAWFUL USE OF CRIMINAL PROCEEDS in PAWNEE COUNTY, Oklahoma, by knowingly or intentionally conducting financial transactions involving proceeds derived from specified unlawful activity that were designed to disguise the nature, ownership and/or control of the proceeds, to wit: by depositing \$50,000.00 fraudulently obtained from [REDACTED] and then transferring the money in a manner intended to hide the identity of an unidentified co-conspirator, contrary to the provisions of Section 2001(D) of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
- COUNT IV:** That on, about, December 26, 2024, CHRISTINE JOAN ECHOHAWK, attempted to commit the crime of UNLAWFUL USE OF CRIMINAL PROCEEDS in PAWNEE COUNTY, Oklahoma, by knowingly or intentionally attempting to conduct financial transactions involving proceeds derived from specified unlawful activity that were designed to disguise the nature, ownership and/or control of the proceeds, to wit: by depositing \$120,000.00 fraudulently obtained from [REDACTED] [REDACTED] which ECHOHAWK intended to transfer in a manner to hide the identity of an unidentified co-conspirator but was unable to complete said transaction due to the banks fraud detection, contrary to the provisions of Section 2001(D) of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
- COUNT V:** That on, about or between September 30, 2024 and December 26, 2024, CHRISTINE JOAN ECHOHAWK, violated the Oklahoma Computer Crimes Act, in PAWNEE COUNTY, Oklahoma by using a computer, computer system, or computer network to execute a scheme to fraudulently obtain money from [REDACTED] [REDACTED] through false pretense or representations, contrary to the provisions of Section 1983(A)(2) of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Respectfully Submitted,
GENTNER DRUMMOND


STEPHANIE POWERS, OBA #22892
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

WITNESSES

1. **AGENT JUSTIN HOKETT**
Oklahoma Office of the Attorney General
313 NE 21st St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

2. [REDACTED]
c/o Oklahoma Attorney General

3. [REDACTED]
c/o Oklahoma Attorney General

4. [REDACTED]
c/o Oklahoma Attorney General

5. [REDACTED]
c/o Oklahoma Attorney General

6. **RECORDS CUSTODIAN**
MIDFIRST BANK
11001 N. Rockwell Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73162

7. **BILL MULLER**
MIDFIRST BANK
11001 N. Rockwell Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73162

8. **WESLEY CLYMER**
Pawnee Police Department
510 Illinois Street
Pawnee, OK 74058

9. **SEAN PATTERSON**
Oklahoma Office of the Attorney General
313 NE 21st St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

10. **RICHARD LASHAR**
Oklahoma Office of the Attorney General
313 NE 21st St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

11. **KENNETH RODGERS**
Oklahoma Office of the Attorney General
313 NE 21st St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

12. **LONNIE BRAY**
Oklahoma Office of the Attorney General
313 NE 21st St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

13. **DANIEL MOBLEY**
Oklahoma Office of the Attorney General
313 NE 21st St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105